
Aleksander Tšikini mälestusvõistlus 
 

8. jaanuar 2022, Tallinna Spordihall  
M Kaugushüpe  
1 14 Henrik KUTBERG  02.11.1992 Audentese SK  7.34   

7.08 7.19 7.11 7.20 X 7.34 
2 66 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE  06.04.1994 Audentese SK  7.21   

7.21 X X 7.14 7.17 6.89 
3 10 Gert VALDSALU   15.11.1995 KJK Järvala  6.95   

6.86 6.81 6.95 6.84 6.82 X 
4 238 Ats KIVIMETS   14.08.2002 Audentese SK  6.74   

X X 6.73 6.74 X 6.40 
5 38 Reimo SEPP   23.02.2000 Audentese SK  6.62   

6.45 X 6.62 
6 230 Karl KIVI   17.11.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.60   

X 6.60 X X 
81 Stefan RUD   27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev NM   

X X X X X X 
70 Oliver LAASPERE  30.05.2001 Audentese SK  NM   

X X X X 
VA 122 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 VAK Staier  6.71   

6.39 6.51 6.71 
 
M U20 60m Finaal 
1 84 Kris Markus AASLAID  16.10.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,12   A 
2 135 Oliver KRUUSPAN  14.12.2003 Audentese SK  7,14   A 
3 206 David JAANSON   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  7,42   A 
4 223 Arto KIVISILD   14.06.2004 Rapla JK  7,42   A 
5 130 Valter Eric VIISEL  19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,48   B 
6 31 Mayro METT   10.10.2004 Audentese SK  7,49   B 
7 85 Henri ILVES   25.03.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,53   B 
8 208 Aarne LÄÄNE   12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  7,70   B 
 
M U20 60m eeljooksud  
1 84 Kris Markus AASLAID  16.10.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,21 q 3.jooks 
2 135 Oliver KRUUSPAN  14.12.2003 Audentese SK  7,21 q 4.jooks 
3 206 David JAANSON   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  7,38 q 2.jooks 
4 223 Arto KIVISILD   14.06.2004 Rapla JK  7,46 q 3.jooks 
5 31 Mayro METT   10.10.2004 Audentese SK  7,56 q 3.jooks 
6 130 Valter Eric VIISEL  19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,56 q 2.jooks 
7 85 Henri ILVES   25.03.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,60 q 2.jooks 
8 208 Aarne LÄÄNE   12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  7,74 q 3.jooks 
9 207 Villem KERGE   28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44  7,80   4.jooks 
10 28 Henry HEINSOO   24.05.2004 KSK Alem  7,94   4.jooks 
  100 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  DNS   4.jooks 
  21 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  DNS   2.jooks 
  238 Ats KIVIMETS   14.08.2002 Audentese SK  6,93   VA 4.jooks 
  38 Reimo SEPP   23.02.2000 Audentese SK  7,11   VA 3.jooks 
  39 Harald SUURORG  11.03.1999 Audentese SK  7,17   VA 4.jooks 
  233 Karl Hendrik FREIBERG  07.08.2001 Individuaalvõistleja 7,32   VA 4.jooks 
  209 Karl-Uljas MÖLDER  08.11.2001 SK Leksi 44  7,43   VA 2.jooks 



  91 Aleks Kris KOPPEL  30.10.2002 Audentese SK  7,44   VA 3.jooks 
  32 Mark-Henry JAKOBSOO  24.12.2002 Audentese SK  7,47   VA 3.jooks 
  282 Karl Kristjan KAJAK  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  7,74   VA 2.jooks 
  187 Rinat RAISP   25.05.2001 Talkur   7,82   VA 2.jooks 
  304 Valdur SAAR      Individuaalvõistleja 8,16   VA 2.jooks 
  187 Rinat RAISP   25.05.2001 Talkur   DNS   VA 1.jooks 
  40 Jan Erik KRIISK   21.06.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS   VA 1.jooks 
  41 Robin SAPAR   26.09.2001 KJK Vike  DNS   VA 4.jooks 
  196 Juri KARASJOV   10.03.1987 Individuaalvõistleja DNS   VA 1.jooks 
 
M U20 600m 
1 3 Uku-Renek KRONBERGS  10.08.2004 Tartu SS Kalev  1.21,38   3.jooks 
2 221 Sander PIIK   04.03.2003 Rapla JK  1.25,10   2.jooks 
3 500 Artjom RAISKI   29.05.2004 SK Raesport  1.25,54   2.jooks 
4 121 Jan-Jorke ELLAM  21.02.2004 Audentese SK  1.26,18   3.jooks 
5 206 David JAANSON   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  1.28,59   2.jooks 
6 207 Villem KERGE   28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44  1.28,91   2.jooks 
7 85 Henri ILVES   25.03.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.29,75   2.jooks 
8 280 Kevin KASKMAN  14.07.2003 SK Elite Sport  1.31,86   3.jooks 
9 16 Uku AASRAND   25.08.2004 Kuusalu SK  1.32,67   1.jooks 
10 279 Bruno FILIPOZZI   01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport  1.38,16   2.jooks 
11 222 Virgo TROMMEL  18.02.2004 Rapla JK  1.39,52   1.jooks 
  34 Rasmus KISEL   21.07.1996 Audentese SK  1.20,84   3.jooks 
  35 Joonas Mattias LAUR  01.06.1999 Audentese SK  1.25,82   3.jooks 
  36 Rasmus KÄSPER   08.09.2002 Audentese SK  1.26,33   3.jooks 
  210 Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44  1.26,48   3.jooks 
  82 Ragnar ROOBA   08.01.2002 KJK Vike  1.28,42   1.jooks 
  209 Karl-Uljas MÖLDER  08.11.2001 SK Leksi 44  1.30,23   1.jooks 
  37 Henri HAUGAS   05.10.2002 Audentese SK  1.32,57   2.jooks 
  186 Roomet LIBE   11.06.2000 Individuaalvõistleja 1.35,91   1.jooks 
  187 Rinat RAISP   25.05.2001 Talkur   1.36,33   1.jooks 
 
M U20 Kõrgushüpe 
1 122 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 VAK Staier  2.01   

1.95 1.98 2.01 2.07 
O - XO XXX 

2 130 Valter Eric VIISEL  19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.86   
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
O - O XO XXX 

3 21 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  1.75   
1.70 1.75 1.80 
XXO XXO XXX 

129 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI   08.01.1990 Audentese SK  1.98   
1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
O - O XO O XXX 

229 Kristo EVARD   02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.92   
1.89 1.92 1.95 
XXO XO XXX 

187 Rinat RAISP   25.05.2001 Talkur   NH   
1.70 
XXX 



M U20 Kaugushüpe 
1 9 Viktor MOROZOV  13.03.2004 KJK Atleetika  7.05   

6.34 7.05 6.65 6.62 - - 
2 128 Martin MOISTUS  30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK  6.52   

X X 6.37 6.52 X X 
3 21 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  6.28   

6.24 6.28 6.24 6.19 6.28 6.20 
4 100 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  6.20   

X 6.12 6.20 6.01 6.12 6.13 
5 86 Oskar KUNINGAS  08.10.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.90   

X X 5.90 5.67 X 5.77 
6 28 Henry HEINSOO   24.05.2004 KSK Alem  5.77   

5.77 X X 5.64 4.32 - 
7 208 Aarne LÄÄNE   12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  5.29   

X X X 5.29 5.27 - 
 
M U20 Kuulitõuge 6kg  
1 6 Andri MATROV   21.01.2004 Audentese SK  17.02   

15.01 16.13 X X X 17.02 
2 125 Ralph KIRSIPUU   06.02.2004 Audentese SK  14.20   

13.22 14.20 13.53 12.97 X 12.62 
3 114 Rhet Daniel PUNT  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  13.74   

X X 13.70 13.71 13.74 13.66 
4 122 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 VAK Staier  12.78   

11.64 12.57 X 12.66 12.78 X 
5 21 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  12.34   

9.84 12.26 12.34 12.11 11.46 11.65 
6 115 Reimond HÜVONEN  03.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.45   

10.62 X X 10.97 10.88 11.45 
7 188 Roland PIPERAL   05.10.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.91   

10.91 X 10.31 10.48 10.76 10.91 
100 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  DNS   

VA 7,26kg Robert VAIN   30.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.35   
13.33 13.35 13.25 X X X 

VA 7,26kg Marc VOKK   05.01.1977 Individuaalvõistleja 11.67   
11.40 X 11.49 11.67 - - 

 
P U18 60m Finaal 
1 123 Raiko KAHR   30.08.2005 Audentese SK  7,18   A 
2 277 Mihkel VESINGI   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  7,20   A 
3 12 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 KJK Järvala  7,23   A 
4 167 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  7,50   A 
5 87 Ruben Harald VALLAU  01.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,38   B 
6 247 Robert KOMPUS  06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  7,42   B 
7 43 Kaur Jesper KUKK  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  7,45   B 
8 143 Otto Markus JÕERAND  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,54   B 
 
P U18 60m eeljooksud 
1 123 Raiko KAHR   30.08.2005 Audentese SK  7,19 q 5.jooks 
2 12 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 KJK Järvala  7,24 q 5.jooks 
3 277 Mihkel VESINGI   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  7,28 q 1.jooks 



4 167 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  7,39 q 1.jooks 
5 87 Ruben Harald VALLAU  01.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,47 q 1.jooks 
6 247 Robert KOMPUS  06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  7,48 q 5.jooks 
7 143 Otto Markus JÕERAND  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,51 q 3.jooks 
8 43 Kaur Jesper KUKK  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  7,54 q 3.jooks 
9 33 Gregor AAB   14.03.2005 Audentese SK  7,56   4.jooks 
10 227 Sten-Markus EHAVALD  16.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,56   1.jooks 
11 124 Joonatan JÜRIMAA  11.07.2005 Nõmme KJK  7,59   4.jooks 
12 153 Trevor KAARDE   24.06.2006 SK Fortis  7,65   2.jooks 
13 275 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  7,67   3.jooks 
14 11 Mehis MEESAAK  30.05.2005 KJK Järvala  7,74   6.jooks 
15 205 Sander TIKS   20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44  7,78   3.jooks 
16 226 Henri PALGI   13.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,80   2.jooks 
17 228 Jakob Henrik KOPPEL  17.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,86   6.jooks 
18 185 Markus OJANGU  22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool  8,09   5.jooks 
19 99 Kornei MIRONOV  01.12.2006 Audentese SK  8,15   6.jooks 
20 401 Oliver KASK      Audentese SK  8,19   4.jooks 
21 79 Aleksei OLEINIK   12.08.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,33   2.jooks 
22 168 Mathias Johann VILOKAS 07.09.2006 Saue KJK  8,54   6.jooks 
  276 Johann-Martin TORIM  30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  DQ   2.jooks 
 
P U18 600m 
1 218 Kevin JÕESOO   15.06.2005 Rapla JK  1.27,41   3.jooks 
2 194 Ronaldo KALJO   20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK  1.28,46   3.jooks 
3 167 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  1.29,04   3.jooks 
4 195 Roberto KALJO      Nõmme KJK  1.29,76   3.jooks 
5 250 Ron Andreas UUSORG  06.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.30,57   2.jooks 
6 154 Mikk SAMELI   18.04.2006 SK Fortis  1.32,51   2.jooks 
7 247 Robert KOMPUS  06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.33,74   3.jooks 
8 215 Markus KLAIS   07.08.2006 UP Sport  1.33,92   3.jooks 
9 219 Jesse LAUTER   01.03.2006 Rapla JK  1.34,32   3.jooks 
10 92 Rasmus TIBAR   15.06.2006 Audentese SK  1.34,49   2.jooks 
11 220 Kristo EHRENPREIS  11.07.2006 Rapla JK  1.34,88   2.jooks 
12 71 Alex OJAVA   07.04.2005 Treeningpartner 1.35,64   2.jooks 
13 216 Andreas SAULEP  19.10.2006 UP Sport  1.35,95   2.jooks 
14 8 Trevor KARRO   25.05.2006 Sparta Spordiselts 1.37,22   1.jooks 
15 145 Tymofii SLITENKO  07.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.37,54   2.jooks 
16 205 Sander TIKS   20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44  1.37,95   1.jooks 
17 13 Egert SUITS   28.05.2005 KJK Järvala  1.38,52   1.jooks 
18 144 Mihkel HEINMAA  06.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.38,54   2.jooks 
19 120 Kurmet KUTTI      Sparta Spordiselts 1.41,15   1.jooks 
20 119 Romet TOODING  17.12.2005 Sparta Spordiselts 1.44,86   1.jooks 
21 19 Rico BLOK   04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,01   1.jooks 
22 169 Artur ZAVJALOV   09.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.48,81   1.jooks 
 
M U18 Kõrgushüpe 
1 275 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.92   

1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
XO XXO XO XXX 

 
 



2 5 Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 1.89   
1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
XO O XXO XXX 

3 143 Otto Markus JÕERAND  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.75   
1.70 1.75 1.80 
XO XO XXX 

123 Raiko KAHR   30.08.2005 Audentese SK  NH   
1.70 1.75 
- XXX 

1 Jaagup KUUSKLA  17.07.2005 KJK Kose 2000  NH   
1.70 
XXX 

 
P U18 Kaugushüpe 
1 123 Raiko KAHR   30.08.2005 Audentese SK  6.32   

6.16 6.12 6.32 
2 167 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  6.27   

6.14 6.27 X - - - 
3 152 Oskar SOOSAAR   15.09.2005 SK Fortis  6.19   

6.04 6.05 6.17 X 5.81 6.19 
4 205 Sander TIKS   20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44  6.01   

X 6.01 5.91 X 5.95 5.85 
5 124 Joonatan JÜRIMAA  11.07.2005 Nõmme KJK  6.00   

5.73 5.96 6.00 X 4.21 5.95 
6 11 Mehis MEESAAK  30.05.2005 KJK Järvala  5.77   

5.61 5.77 5.49 X X X 
7 43 Kaur Jesper KUKK  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  5.59   

5.58 X 5.59 
8 185 Markus OJANGU  22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool  5.47   

5.30 5.43 5.37 5.45 4.50 5.47 
9 12 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 KJK Järvala  5.26   

5.26 
10 401 Oliver KASK     Audentese SK  4.88   

4.88 X X 
11 168 Mathias Johann VILOKAS 07.09.2006 Saue KJK  4.84   

4.79 4.65 4.84 
300 Lennart TAMM   21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK  DNS   

 
P U18 Kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 63 Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  16.41   

16.23 X 14.23 15.73 16.41 X 
2 5 Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 15.67   

14.38 X 15.00 15.01 14.60 15.67 
3 166 Hendrik KOOKMAA  20.03.2005 Saue KJK  15.09   

14.90 13.48 14.13 15.09 13.99 14.47 
4 7 Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  14.13   

14.13 X X X X X 
5 64 Benjamin RANNIK  28.04.2006 Audentese SK  13.87   

13.87 13.25 13.21 13.39 13.31 X 
6 252 Robi MIKK   07.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  12.15   

10.34 12.09 12.13 11.61 X 12.15 



7 248 Mihkel KIRTSI   16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  11.90   
11.09 11.90 11.40 11.40 X 11.59 

8 167 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  11.85   
11.63 11.60 11.85 11.80 11.72 11.60 

9 171 Ragnar MARIPUU  20.08.2006 SK Fortis  11.63   
11.63 11.55 11.41 

10 251 Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  10.30   
X 10.30 X 

11 249 Ralf LEPASSON   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  9.95   
9.37 9.95 9.93 

12 247 Robert KOMPUS  06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  9.28   
8.76 8.93 9.28 

1 Jaagup KUUSKLA  17.07.2005 KJK Kose 2000  DNS   
VA 7,26kg Sven LILLIMÄGI   25.10.1995 KJK TIPP  14.28   

X 14.28 X X X 13.90 
 
P U16 60m Finaal 
1 253 Tristjan JAANSON  21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  7,42   A 
2 301 Deron Abidemi MOSES  07.09.2008 Audentese SK  7,80   A 
3 211 Aaron SINIMÄE   11.01.2008 UP Sport  7,81   A 
4 102 Kaspar PALMSAAR  07.08.2007 SK Altius  7,94   A 
5 197 Johann Gregor ALLAS  06.11.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,88   B 
6 204 Rasmus JAANSON  30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44  7,90   B 
7 159 Karl MÄGI   23.07.2008 SK Fortis  8,08   B 
8 178 Aleksandr GRITS  10.04.2007 KJK Harta  8,08   B 
 
P U16 60m eeljooksud  
1 253 Tristjan JAANSON  21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  7,59 q 1.jooks 
2 301 Deron Abidemi MOSES  07.09.2008 Audentese SK  7,84 q 1.jooks 
3 102 Kaspar PALMSAAR  07.08.2007 SK Altius  7,89 q 4.jooks 
4 211 Aaron SINIMÄE   11.01.2008 UP Sport  7,90 q 3.jooks 
5 204 Rasmus JAANSON  30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44  7,92 q 2.jooks 
6 197 Johann Gregor ALLAS  06.11.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,92 q 3.jooks 
7 178 Aleksandr GRITS  10.04.2007 KJK Harta  7,99 q 5.jooks 
8 159 Karl MÄGI   23.07.2008 SK Fortis  8,04 q 3.jooks 
9 18 Martin PLAKK   12.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  8,05   5.jooks 
10 283 Darren RIM   25.08.2008 Individuaalvõistleja 8,07   2.jooks 
11 259 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,09   6.jooks 
12 261 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  8,10   5.jooks 
13 165 Markus SUIGUSAAR  30.03.2007 Saue KJK  8,33   6.jooks 
14 258 Rudolf AAVIK   21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,36   1.jooks 
15 257 Märt MEIGO   11.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,44   4.jooks 
16 266 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  8,46   3.jooks 
17 281 Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  8,50   6.jooks 
18 265 Indro LUIK   16.05.2008 SK Elite Sport  8,68   4.jooks 
19 17 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu SK  8,99   6.jooks 
20 162 Kenneth MÄE   12.09.2008 Saue KJK  9,06   2.jooks 
21 164 Venno VAHTRAS  03.10.2008 Saue KJK  9,07   1.jooks 
  262 Mats Martin JÜRJO  04.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  DNS   5.jooks 
 
 



P U16 600m 
1 258 Rudolf AAVIK   21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.36,12   2.jooks 
2 211 Aaron SINIMÄE   11.01.2008 UP Sport  1.37,48   2.jooks 
3 45 Romet RIDALAAN  26.05.2008 Audentese SK  1.38,07   2.jooks 
4 261 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.38,95   1.jooks 
5 259 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.39,11   2.jooks 
6 217 Hugo SÄREV   30.01.2007 Rapla JK  1.39,17   2.jooks 
7 213 Aleks SIKK   15.05.2007 UP Sport  1.40,48   1.jooks 
8 260 Georg Ander SOE  01.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.40,62   1.jooks 
9 266 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.41,94   1.jooks 
10 72 Adam OJAVA   03.01.2007 Treeningpartner 1.43,02   2.jooks 
11 240 Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  1.43,06   1.jooks 
12 257 Märt MEIGO   11.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.45,59   1.jooks 
13 212 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE  23.08.2008 UP Sport  1.51,43   1.jooks 
14 175 Karl VAPPER   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.51,87   2.jooks 
15 165 Markus SUIGUSAAR  30.03.2007 Saue KJK  1.52,83   1.jooks 
16 20 Rasmus BLOK   14.10.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.53,36   1.jooks 
  263 Cirocco Dominick PIKKOR 30.10.2008 SK Elite Sport  DNS   2.jooks 
  262 Mats Martin JÜRJO  04.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  DNS   1.jooks 
 
P U16 Kaugushüpe 
1 178 Aleksandr GRITS  10.04.2007 KJK Harta  5.67   

5.51 5.67 5.63 5.54 5.46 5.61 
2 102 Kaspar PALMSAAR  07.08.2007 SK Altius  5.64   

5.61 5.43 5.40 5.54 5.63 5.64 
3 301 Deron Abidemi MOSES  07.09.2008 Audentese SK  5.44   

5.07 4.81 4.74 5.44 4.30 5.22 
4 18 Martin PLAKK   12.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  5.43   

5.29 5.19 5.23 5.31 5.43 X 
5 204 Rasmus JAANSON  30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44  5.36   

5.14 5.20 5.00 5.28 5.36 5.15 
6 240 Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  5.29   

5.00 4.86 X 4.82 5.29 5.26 
7 259 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  5.17   

5.08 5.06 5.03 5.07 5.13 5.17 
8 258 Rudolf AAVIK   21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport  5.16   

4.99 3.42 5.10 5.08 5.16 5.03 
9 266 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  4.71   

4.52 4.64 4.71 
10 165 Markus SUIGUSAAR  30.03.2007 Saue KJK  4.59   

4.54 4.59 4.53 
11 17 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu SK  4.44   

4.44 4.31 4.24 
12 162 Kenneth MÄE   12.09.2008 Saue KJK  4.41   

X 4.31 4.41 
13 164 Venno VAHTRAS  03.10.2008 Saue KJK  3.88   

3.79 3.88 X  
 
 
 
 



N Kõrgushüpe 
1 126 Marlen AMBUR   07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK  1.73   

1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.75 
O O O XO O XXX 

2 231 Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK  1.70   
1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 
O O XO XO XXX 

3 97 Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002 Audentese SK  1.61   
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
XO O XO O XXX 

4 2 Marja-Liisa LANDAR  19.07.1990 Talkur   1.58   
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O O XXX 

113 Eliis SIMAGIN   26.02.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50   
1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO O XXX 

 
N U20 60m Finaal 
1 104 Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  8,05   A 
2 127 Kristin Kairit SONN  20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK  8,15   A 
3 106 Emmeliine MERISTE  26.03.2003 SK Altius  8,17   A 
4 105 Anete Kirke KADARIK  09.05.2004 SK Altius  8,31   B 
5 27 Karolina ÕUN   08.06.2004 KSK Alem  8,31   A 
6 149 Annaliise TAMM  11.08.2004 SK Fortis  8,37   B 
7 49 Hella TÕNTS   21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK  8,38   B 
  52 Karoliina KALMO  19.09.2004 Audentese SK  DNS   B 
 
N U20 60m eeljooksud  
1 104 Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  8,12 q 4.jooks 
2 106 Emmeliine MERISTE  26.03.2003 SK Altius  8,20 q 1.jooks 
2 127 Kristin Kairit SONN  20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK  8,20 q 4.jooks 
4 27 Karolina ÕUN   08.06.2004 KSK Alem  8,38 q 1.jooks 
5 49 Hella TÕNTS   21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK  8,42 q 1.jooks 
6 149 Annaliise TAMM  11.08.2004 SK Fortis  8,45 q 2.jooks 
7 105 Anete Kirke KADARIK  09.05.2004 SK Altius  8,50 q 2.jooks 
8 52 Karoliina KALMO  19.09.2004 Audentese SK  8,69 q 1.jooks 
9 201 Elin Lee SOLMAN  09.01.2004 SK Leksi 44  8,83   4.jooks 
10 137 Karolin KIILU   12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,86   3.jooks 
11 51 Ameelia MIRT   03.01.2004 Audentese SK  8,94   3.jooks 
12 202 Anneli LINDAM   23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44  9,06   3.jooks 
13 96 Jana HRESTJUSHKINA  16.09.2004 Audentese SK  9,11   2.jooks 
  237 Dea LEPIK   14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,01   VA 2.jooks 
  47 Kätlin KRUUS   22.12.1999 SK Fortis  8,14   VA 2.jooks 
  234 Elis MIHKELSOO   12.08.2000 Audentese SK  8,14   2.jooks 
  48 Berit KIVISAAR   11.02.1999 SK Fortis  8,34   VA 2.jooks 
  30 Egle PRIVOI   28.12.2001 Kuusalu SK  8,45   VA 1.jooks 
  98 Tiia KAARE   08.10.1998 Audentese SK  8,62   VA 1.jooks 
  46 Helen PUŠKIN   17.12.2001 Audentese SK  8,69   VA 2.jooks 
  198 Mari PIIR   01.08.1969 Individuaalvõistleja 8,71   VA 1.jooks 
 
 



N U20 600m 
1 80 Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO  18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.36,62     
2 236 Laura-Liisa VÄLI   23.09.2003 KJK Kose 2000  1.46,03     
3 191 Eliise LUKS   24.02.2004 Nõmme KJK  1.46,70     
4 50 Jekaterina GNUTOVA  30.07.2004 Audentese SK  1.47,49     
5 49 Hella TÕNTS   21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK  1.47,99     
6 200 Anabel SARAPUU  10.05.2004 KJS Sakala  1.53,46     
7 202 Anneli LINDAM   23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44  2.06,80     
8 116 Olga KUCHINA   02.01.2003 Individuaalvõistleja 2.20,54    
 
N U20 Kõrgushüpe 
1 199 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 Audentese SK  1.67   

1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
XO O XO XXX 

2 23 Anna NEIVELT   13.05.2003 SK Fortis  1.61   
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O O XXX 

3 303 Maiken LIPP   28.02.2003 Audentese SK  1.58   
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O XXO XXX 

 
N U20 Kaugushüpe 
1 134 Matilda VITSUT   22.08.2004 Audentese SK  5.78   

5.35 5.27 5.12 5.61 5.49 5.78 
2 235 Rii TARTU   15.04.2004 KJK Kose 2000  5.46   

X 5.28 5.21 X 5.43 5.46 
3 148 Marian MÜÜRSEPP  11.12.2004 SK Fortis  5.42   

5.04 5.00 5.17 4.94 X 5.42 
4 200 Anabel SARAPUU  10.05.2004 KJS Sakala  5.40   

5.40 X X 5.35 5.28 X 
5 199 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 Audentese SK  5.33   

X 5.27 5.18 X 5.13 5.33 
6 27 Karolina ÕUN   08.06.2004 KSK Alem  5.31   

5.04 4.96 5.29 5.31 5.19 X 
7 303 Maiken LIPP   28.02.2003 Audentese SK  5.11   

X 5.11 X 5.07 X X 
8 52 Karoliina KALMO  19.09.2004 Audentese SK  4.94   

4.73 4.94 X 4.65 X X 
9 51 Ameelia MIRT   03.01.2004 Audentese SK  4.70   

4.46 4.70 X 
127 Kristin Kairit SONN  20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK  NM   

X X X 
103 Ann Marii KIVIKAS  12.08.2002 SK Altius  5.75   

5.75 4.68 X 
234 Elis MIHKELSOO   12.08.2000 Audentese SK  5.40   

5.26 5.40 X 
150 Inessa HALLISTE   26.05.2001 SK Fortis  4.84   

4.84 4.77 4.75 
132 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK  DNS   
131 Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  DNS   

 



T U18 60m Finaal 
1 138 Mia Lisett MERINGO  05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,80   A 
2 53 Nanna TAMMEORG  08.11.2005 Audentese SK  8,03   A 
3 242 Marie RANDALA  07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  8,05   A 
4 94 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA  08.03.2005 Audentese SK  8,12   A 
5 56 Hege-Lee PIELBERG  24.03.2005 Audentese SK  8,23   B 
6 108 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius  8,24   B 
7 89 Brianna MUMMA  10.10.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,31   B 
8 68 Miia MAISTE   23.08.2006 SK Fortis  8,32   B 
 
T U18 60m eeljooksud  
1 138 Mia Lisett MERINGO  05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,85 q 3.jooks 
2 53 Nanna TAMMEORG  08.11.2005 Audentese SK  8,07 q 4.jooks 
3 94 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA  08.03.2005 Audentese SK  8,08 q 1.jooks 
4 242 Marie RANDALA  07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  8,10 q 1.jooks 
5 56 Hege-Lee PIELBERG  24.03.2005 Audentese SK  8,21 q 1.jooks 
6 108 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius  8,28 q 4.jooks 
7 68 Miia MAISTE   23.08.2006 SK Fortis  8,32 q 5.jooks 
8 89 Brianna MUMMA  10.10.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,34 q 2.jooks 
9 88 Merili TIIK   19.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,36   3.jooks 
10 241 Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  8,40   2.jooks 
11 151 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 SK Fortis  8,41   3.jooks 
12 54 Kristelle REISER   24.07.2005 Audentese SK  8,52   3.jooks 
13 172 Hanna-Grete SUVEMAA  26.01.2005 SK Fortis  8,61   1.jooks 
14 232 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK  8,62   5.jooks 
15 181 Loore KAASIKMÄE  16.10.2006 Rae Spordikool  8,73   5.jooks 
16 55 Nora AULE      Audentese SK  8,77   2.jooks 
17 77 Ksenija MAIZIK   03.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,85   4.jooks 
18 142 Sandra KREIM   29.09.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,30   2.jooks 
 
T U18 600m 
1 107 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 SK Altius  1.38,25   2.jooks 
2 88 Merili TIIK   19.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.39,63   2.jooks 
3 243 Livia FILIPOZZI   11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.40,37   2.jooks 
4 244 Emma PRIISAAR   05.05.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.42,28   2.jooks 
5 133 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 Audentese SK  1.42,88   2.jooks 
6 245 Riia Katariina LAAS  31.03.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.43,09   1.jooks 
7 56 Hege-Lee PIELBERG  24.03.2005 Audentese SK  1.45,20   2.jooks 
8 239 Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005 SK Altius  1.45,63   1.jooks 
9 118 Anna Maria RASPEL  01.03.2005 Audentese SK  1.46,88   1.jooks 
10 68 Miia MAISTE   23.08.2006 SK Fortis  1.47,02   2.jooks 
11 89 Brianna MUMMA  10.10.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.49,63   1.jooks 
12 151 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 SK Fortis  1.50,29   1.jooks 
13 246 Mia Sinella MITT  03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.50,70   1.jooks 
14 78 Eveliina KÕIV   06.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.52,88   1.jooks 
15 57 Kätlin TALU   18.05.2006 Audentese SK  1.56,12   2.jooks 
16 170 Eva DEJEVA   05.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,37   1.jooks 
 
 
 
 



N U18 Kõrgushüpe 
1 76 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.75   

1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O O XO O XXX 

2 151 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 SK Fortis  1.64   
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O - O O XXX 

3 15 Liisbel ALMET   20.11.2005 Kuusalu SK  1.64   
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
XO XO XXO XO XXX 

4 133 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 Audentese SK  1.64   
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O O O XXO XXX 

5 254 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.58   
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O O O XXX 

6 232 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK  1.58   
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
XO O O XXX 

7 246 Mia Sinella MITT  03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.55   
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O O XXX 

8 117 Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007 Audentese SK  1.55   
1.50 1.55 1.58 
O XO XXX 

9 146 Lenna ILVES   16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55   
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O XO XXO XXX 

10 25 Nele KREBSBACH  09.10.2006 KSK Alem  1.50   
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XO XXX 

10 139 Mia Tiare VAHI   20.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50   
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XO XXX 

12 155 Mei Margaret TATTER  05.02.2007 SK Fortis  1.45   
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XX- 

13 26 Marie-Marleen JAANOF  18.07.2006 KSK Alem  1.40   
1.40 1.45 
XXO XXX 

239 Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005 SK Altius  NH   
1.40 1.45 1.50 
- - XXX 

 
T U18 Kaugushüpe 
1 69 Anna PANENKO   12.11.2005 KJK Atleetika  6.00   

X 5.98 5.87 X 6.00 5.90 
2 108 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius  5.40   

5.25 5.40 - X 4.90 X 
3 94 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA  08.03.2005 Audentese SK  5.34   

X 5.16 4.91 5.01 5.24 5.34 



4 15 Liisbel ALMET   20.11.2005 Kuusalu SK  5.30   
5.05 5.07 5.21 X 5.30 5.13 

5 107 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 SK Altius  5.29   
X 5.17 X 5.21 X 5.29 

6 136 Mia-Ly MINKOVSKI  02.05.2005 Audentese SK  5.00   
4.84 4.87 5.00 4.79 4.79 4.70 

7 95 Miia KAARE   04.03.2005 Audentese SK  4.86   
4.79 4.49 4.84 4.86 X X 

8 53 Nanna TAMMEORG  08.11.2005 Audentese SK  4.82   
4.60 4.79 4.82 - - - 

9 141 Helerin TÜRK   12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.70   
4.70 4.56 4.36 

10 278 Anette-Liis OIDEKIVI  22.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  4.67   
4.55 4.67 X 

11 181 Loore KAASIKMÄE  16.10.2006 Rae Spordikool  4.65   
4.24 X 4.65 

12 55 Nora AULE     Audentese SK  4.59   
4.59 X X 

13 113 Eliis SIMAGIN   26.02.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.55   
4.53 4.50 4.55 

14 54 Kristelle REISER   24.07.2005 Audentese SK  4.38   
X 4.30 4.38 

 
T U16 60m Finaal 
1 58 Pia Lauren MATSALU  18.12.2007 Audentese SK  7,98   A 
2 273 Sofia FLOREN   24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,15   A 
3 59 Marta SAARE   07.05.2007 Audentese SK  8,25   A 
4 60 Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 Audentese SK  8,27   A 
5 109 Eliise ELLIK   11.12.2007 SK Altius  8,30   B 
6 156 Nataly SAMARIN  27.03.2007 SK Fortis  8,43   B 
7 272 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,54   B 
8 74 Aisha CHOWDHURY  08.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,63   B 
 
T U16 60m eeljooksud 
1 58 Pia Lauren MATSALU  18.12.2007 Audentese SK  8,00 q 1.jooks 
2 273 Sofia FLOREN   24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,19 q 1.jooks 
3 60 Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 Audentese SK  8,28 q 3.jooks 
4 59 Marta SAARE   07.05.2007 Audentese SK  8,36 q 2.jooks 
5 109 Eliise ELLIK   11.12.2007 SK Altius  8,37 q 4.jooks 
6 156 Nataly SAMARIN  27.03.2007 SK Fortis  8,41 q 7.jooks 
7 74 Aisha CHOWDHURY  08.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,45 q 7.jooks 
8 272 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  8,55 q 2.jooks 
9 110 Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 SK Altius  8,63   3.jooks 
10 176 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  8,64   3.jooks 
11 157 Made Johanna OJAMAA  24.10.2007 SK Fortis  8,68   6.jooks 
12 147 Ellen KOBIN   12.06.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,69   1.jooks 
13 160 Kirsy KARJAMAA  01.07.2007 Saue KJK  8,74   5.jooks 
14 90 Katrina KAZAKOVA  08.10.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,81   6.jooks 
15 75 Jaroslava KOSJAKOVA  01.05.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,85   7.jooks 
16 112 Kaisa-Maria KURG  01.09.2008 SK Altius  8,92   2.jooks 
17 183 Aleksandra KURS  11.04.2008 Rae Spordikool  8,93   7.jooks 



18 177 Kärt LEHTLA   10.03.2008 KJK Harta  8,94   1.jooks 
19 225 Anja NIKOLAJEVA  10.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,98   5.jooks 
20 161 Carolin HAUG   13.05.2007 Saue KJK  9,18   4.jooks 
21 190 Mariette SAVIAUK  27.04.2007 Nõmme KJK  9,25   6.jooks 
22 93 Sofia-Sabina LEIS  05.03.2007 Audentese SK  9,26   5.jooks 
23 269 Loore Marie NUUTMANN 16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  9,28   3.jooks 
24 66 Ursula REIMAND  30.05.2008 SK Fortis  9,36   4.jooks 
25 67 Laureen PARKMAN  25.11.2008 SK Fortis  9,64   5.jooks 
  73 Jelizaveta BROI   16.01.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS   6.jooks 
  173 Lisanne TINT   08.10.2008 SK Fortis  DNS   2.jooks 
 
T U16 600m 
1 271 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.37,27   3.jooks 
2 111 Naomi TOOMENURM  20.02.2008 Individuaalvõistleja 1.38,92   3.jooks 
3 61 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 Audentese SK  1.43,56   3.jooks 
4 155 Mei Margaret TATTER  05.02.2007 SK Fortis  1.45,25   3.jooks 
5 183 Aleksandra KURS  11.04.2008 Rae Spordikool  1.47,25   2.jooks 
6 184 Anna SÕERD   12.08.2008 Rae Spordikool  1.49,14   2.jooks 
7 256 Ella OJAVERE   13.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.50,11   1.jooks 
8 272 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.51,27   2.jooks 
9 110 Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 SK Altius  1.51,40   2.jooks 
10 62 Mia MAAR   24.09.2007 Audentese SK  1.52,00   1.jooks 
11 60 Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 Audentese SK  1.54,73   3.jooks 
12 224 Gerda KADAK   25.01.2009 Sparta Spordiselts 1.56,39   1.jooks 
13 67 Laureen PARKMAN  25.11.2008 SK Fortis  1.57,26   1.jooks 
14 214 Mimi Lauren PALUTAJA  28.04.2007 UP Sport  1.57,51   3.jooks 
15 24 Kädi KREBSBACH  28.07.2008 KSK Alem  1.59,89   1.jooks 
  109 Eliise ELLIK   11.12.2007 SK Altius  DNS   2.jooks 
 
T U16 Kaugushüpe 
1 59 Marta SAARE   07.05.2007 Audentese SK  5.20   

X 3.51 4.78 4.88 X 5.20 
2 61 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 Audentese SK  5.10   

X X 5.10 - - - 
3 58 Pia Lauren MATSALU  18.12.2007 Audentese SK  5.01   

X 4.96 4.84 4.95 X 5.01 
4 272 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  5.00   

X 5.00 4.69 X X - 
5 176 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  4.99   

4.70 4.79 4.99 4.84 4.99 X 
6 160 Kirsy KARJAMAA  01.07.2007 Saue KJK  4.92   

4.92 X 4.70 X X 4.57 
7 109 Eliise ELLIK   11.12.2007 SK Altius  4.90   

3.64 4.59 4.79 4.88 4.90 X 
8 60 Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 Audentese SK  4.76   

4.71 4.72 4.76 4.64 - - 
9 146 Lenna ILVES   16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.72   

X 4.65 4.72 
10 90 Katrina KAZAKOVA  08.10.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.67   

4.67 4.55 X 
 



11 254 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  4.67   
4.50 4.67 4.53 

12 161 Carolin HAUG   13.05.2007 Saue KJK  4.64   
X X 4.64 

13 158 Heldin LAIDVEE   05.01.2008 SK Fortis  4.63   
4.43 3.54 4.63 

14 182 Engeli EPNER   08.11.2007 Rae Spordikool  4.62   
4.47 4.31 4.62 

15 273 Sofia FLOREN   24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  4.62   
4.42 4.62 4.44 

16 156 Nataly SAMARIN  27.03.2007 SK Fortis  4.58   
4.58 4.48 4.40 

17 177 Kärt LEHTLA   10.03.2008 KJK Harta  4.42   
X 4.42 4.34 

18 110 Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 SK Altius  4.39   
4.32 4.39 4.26 

19 112 Kaisa-Maria KURG  01.09.2008 SK Altius  4.24   
X X 4.24 

173 Lisanne TINT   08.10.2008 SK Fortis  DNS   
 


